Series 18X Hi-Amp Circuit Breaker Series 187 Marine Rated Circuit Breaker (MRCB)
Specifications
Single Pole Thermal Type Breakers
Applications: Typically used in DC power systems in marine applications (as a main or
branch circuit breaker), truck and bus systems, RV systems, add-on protection for
accessories, lift gates, etc. This unit is external ignition protected and weatherproof.
Rating: 25-150A, 48Vdc
Interrupt Rating: Main Breaker Protection Interrupt Rating (5kA@ 12Vdc). (Consult factory for

applications
(option 07)
Part Numbering System
Series
1 8
181 – Type I, 30V
183 – Type I*, 30V
184 – Type III, 42V
185 – Type III-PTT, 42V
Rating
025 – 25 amps
030 – 30 amps
035 – 35 amps
040 – 40 amps
050 – 50 amps
060 – 60 amps
070 – 70 amps
080 – 80 amps
090 – 90 amps
100 – 100 amps
110 – 110 amps
120 – 120 amps
135 – 135 amps
150 – 150 amps
Mounting
– –
F – Surface Mount
P – Panel Mount
Terminal Hdwr.
00 – Ship w/o nuts
01 – Sems nuts installed
02 – Sems nuts shipped bulk
03 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers installed
04 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers shipped bulk
07 – Flange gasket & Sems nuts installed
(Panel Mount Only)
08 – Threaded insert and Sems nuts
installed
12 – Stainless steel nuts and lockwashers
installed
13 – Stainless steel Sems nut installed
Marking
0 – Blank cover
1 – Standard Marking; Part Number,
Amp Rating
181, 184, 185 Series - Top Surface
183 Series - Side Surface
S – Standard Ignition Protected
Marking
(Consult factory for special markings.)
*183 Available in Panel
Mount Only (Coverless)
R
MRCB
BUSS
TRIP
OFF
RESET
48V DC MAX
25A
IGNITION PROTECTED
WEATHERPROOF
 69.85
 [2.750]
 28.84
 [1.135]
ON  16.76
 [.660]
 26.81